

24.06.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.29-56
S. Gayen

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 465 of 2024
Anesul Rahaman & Anr.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 466 of 2024
Biswajit Saha
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 468 of 2024
Molli Rani Singha
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 470 of 2024
Ansar Ali
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 471 of 2024
Abbas Ali & Anr.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 473 of 2024
Mohammad Mahasin
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 475 of 2024
Chand Mohammad
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
With

WPA 476 of 2024

Asraful Alam
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 477 of 2024

Anesur Hoque @ Anesul
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 479 of 2024

Malek Ahamed
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 484 of 2024

Md Farid Ali & Anr.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 485 of 2024

Samin Ali
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 487 of 2024

Chapa Poddar
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 488 of 2024

Raju Dutta & Ors.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 490 of 2024

Soukat Ali & Ors.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 491 of 2024

Nurul Islam & Ors.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
With

WPA 494 of 2024

***Reba Bibi
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 496 of 2024

***Rafiqul Islam
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 497 of 2024

***Sasti Saha
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 498 of 2024

***Kurban Ali
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 499 of 2024

***Gofur Ali & Anr.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 500 of 2024

***Elias Ali @ Md. Iliyas Ali
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 514 of 2024

***Jumarat Ali & Ors.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 517 of 2024

***Ansar Ali & Ors.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 1905 of 2024

***Tripti Singha
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with***

WPA 1906 of 2024
Anil Kumar Agarwal
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 1918 of 2024
Sushil Kumar Agarwal @ Sushil Agarwalla
Versus
Union of India & Ors.
with

WPA 1940 of 2024
Sunil Kr. Agarwal & Ors.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Srijib Chakrabroty
 Mr. Washim Akhter Dafader
 ...for the Petitioners

Ms. Sudipa Banerjee
 ...for the State

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das
 Ms. Ashima Roy Chowdhury
 ...for the Union of India
 in item Nos. 29-38

Mr. Pradip Das
 Ms. Jayita Dhar
 ...for the Union of India
 in item Nos. 39-48

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri
 Mr. Ramen Bose
 ...for the Union of India
 in item Nos. 49-56

1. Ms. Sudipa Banerjee, learned counsel is represented on behalf of the State but she submits that she is not having the writ petitions and its annexure.
2. Accordingly, the petitioners are directed to serve the copy of the writ applications along with all annexure and other documents, if any, to the learned counsel for the State within a week.
3. Let the matters appear on August 24, 2026 at 2 pm.

(Krishna Rao, J.)